FORM PTO-15:4 (if different 6-93)
UMB No. 0651-0071 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
(M05/REV03) Tab settings → → →

## 

08-04-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #64 =

## **MARKS O**

09-14-2000	<b>7.</b> :
	781

ON FORM COVER

101456190

ınv	thereof.

To the Honorable Con marks	: Please record the attached 5.730 180 py thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
AMERICAN CENTURY SERVICES CORPORATION		
Med 8.4.00	Name: ACUMATION, INC.	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 4500 Main Street	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership		
☑ Corporation-State Missouri	City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP: 64111	
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State Delaware	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Execution Date: July 24, 2000	designation is	
Excedition Date. July 24, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	P. Tradomark Posistration No. (a)	
75/842,131	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
75/929,203		
*		
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🔟 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Robert D. Hovey		
·	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$65.00	
Internal Address: Hovey, Williams, Timmons & Collins	⊠ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2405 Grand Boulevard	8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 400	19-0522	
City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP: 64108		
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
09/13/2000 NTHAI1 00000209 75842131		
01 FC:481 40.00 OF		
97. Statement and signature. 25.00 0P	nation is two and some at and any attached annuity attached	
of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Lara D. Lewis	August 1, 2000	
Name of Person Signing	Signature — Date	
Total number of pages including a	A <b>1</b>	
	,	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, AMERICAN CENTURY SERVICES CORPORATION, a corporation of Missouri, of 4500 Main Street, Kansas City, Missouri 64111, has adopted and is using the following marks and has made application for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Serial No. Mark Filing Date

75/842,131 ACUMATION November 6, 1999

75/929,203 A Design February 28, 2000

Whereas, ACUMATION, INC., a corporation of Delaware, of 4500 Main Street, Kansas City, Missouri 64111, is desirous of acquiring said marks.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said AMERICAN CENTURY SERVICES CORPORATION does hereby assign unto the said ACUMATION, INC.; all right, title and interest in and to the said marks together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks and the above identified applications for registration of said marks together with the right to sue for and collect on all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said marks

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration to said ACUMATION, INC..

Executed this 24 day of ///, 2000

Name: Mark Killen

RECORDED: 08/04/2000

Title: Sr. Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002134 FRAME: 0919